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The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that the under

mentioned candidates have been recommended to the Provincial Government for

appointment to the posts of ASSISTANT PROFESSOR OBST. & GYNAE

(BS-18) IN THE PUNJAB SPECIALIZED HEALTHCARE & MEDICAL

EDUCATION DEPARTMENT.

MERIT/APP.

NO.

1/75600291

2/75600166

3/75600019

4/75600200

5/75600072

6/75600219

7/75600097

8/75600093

9/75600096

10/75600230

11/75600451

12/75600450

80/75600128

NAME OF THE CANDIDATE

WITH FATHER'S NAME

NATASHA BUSHRA
MALIK IFTIKHAR

SAIMA ZAKI
TALIB HUSSAIN ZAKI

SAIMA YASMIN
GHULAM QADIR

AMNA AZIZ
ABDUL AZIZ

SARWAT NAZIR
MUHAMMAD NAZIR

ZUBDA ANWAR
ANWAR SHAFI

RIZWANA TARIQ
MUHAMMAD TARIQ AYAZ

HINA AKHTAR
AKHTAR RAZA AHMAD KHAN

SADIA NAZIR
SYED NAZIR HUSSAIN SHAH

SADAF MUBEEN
MUNAWAR ALI MUNAWAR

FATIMA AYUB
MOHAMMAD AYUB

AGAINST WOMEN QUOTA

KHULOOD MUKHTAR MIAN
DR MUKHTAR AHMAD MIAN

AGAINST MINORITIES QUOTA

IRUM
ASHIQUE SIKANDAR

DOMICILE

LAHORE

LAHORE

M. GARH

MULTAN

JEHLUM

MULTAN

MULTAN

LAHORE

D.G. KHAN

LAHORE

SIALKOT

SARGODHA

FAISALABAD



14 posts of Assistant Professor Obst. & Gynae (BS-18) in the Specialized
Healthcare and Medical Education Department

Notes:- One (01) post reserved for special persons quota remained
vacant due to non-availability of candidate.

(AFZAAL AHMAD)
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