## PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION



## NOTICE

The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that the under mentioned candidates have been recommended to the Provincial Government for appointment to the posts of <u>ASSISTANT PROFESSOR OBST. & GYNAE (BS-18) IN THE PUNJAB SPECIALIZED HEALTHCARE & MEDICAL EDUCATION DEPARTMENT.</u>

MERIT/APP. NO	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE WITH FATHER'S NAME	DOMICILE
1/75600291	NATASHA BUSHRA MALIK IFTIKHAR	LAHORE
2/75600166	SAIMA ZAKI TALIB HUSSAIN ZAKI	LAHORE
3/75600019	SAIMA YASMIN GHULAM QADIR	M. GARH
4/75600200	AMNA AZIZ ABDUL AZIZ	MULTAN
5/75600072	SARWAT NAZIR MUHAMMAD NAZIR	JEHLUM
6/75600219	ZUBDA ANWAR ANWAR SHAFI	MULTAN
7/75600097	RIZWANA TARIQ MUHAMMAD TARIQ AYAZ	MULTAN
8/75600093	HINA AKHTAR AKHTAR RAZA AHMAD KHAN	LAHORE
9/75600096	SADIA NAZIR SYED NAZIR HUSSAIN SHAH	D.G. KHAN
10/75600230	SADAF MUBEEN MUNAWAR ALI MUNAWAR	LAHORE
11/75600451	FATIMA AYUB MOHAMMAD AYUB	SIALKOT
	<b>AGAINST WOMEN QUOTA</b>	
12/75600450	KHULOOD MUKHTAR MIAN	SARGODHA

## **AGAINST MINORITIES QUOTA**

DR MUKHTAR AHMAD MIAN

80/75600128 IRUM FAISALABAD ASHIQUE SIKANDAR

## 14 posts of Assistant Professor Obst. & Gynae (BS-18) in the Specialized Healthcare and Medical Education Department

Notes:- One (01) post reserved for special persons quota remained

vacant due to non-availability of candidate.

(AFZAAL AHMAD)
SECRETARY
PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

DATED: 17-11-2023 CASE NO. 15-RE-2023